

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY ,THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF APRIL

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

IA No. 1 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 2046 OF 2024

Between:

Punukollu Raja Ramamohan Rao, S/o Arjuna Rao, Aged 59 years, R/o 1-105, pedaparupudi, Pedaparupudi Mandal, Krishna District

...Petitioner/ Defendant No.1

AND

1. Punukollu Dinesh Babu, S/o Raja Ramamohan Rao, Aged 23 years. Private employee, R/o D.No 1/416, Bapuji Nagar, Gudivada, Krishna District.
2. Punukollu Sai Susmitha, D/o Rajaramamohan Rao, aged 28 years, R/o 1- 105, pedaparupudi, Pedaparupudi Mandal, Krishna District.
3. Punukollu Bindu Harsha, D/o Rajaramamohan Rao, aged 30 years, R/o 1- 105, pedaparupudi, Pedaparupudi Mandal, Krishna District.

...Respondents/Respondents

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased Stay All further proceedings in IA 122 of 2023 in O.S. 20 of 2020 on the file the Additional civil Judge (Senior Division) Court, (FTC), Gudivada, Pending disposal of CRP No. 2046 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 06.03.2026 & 10.04.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri D V V S S N H BHUJANGA RAO Advocate for the Petitioner and of Sri SAMBOJU BALA GOPAL Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

The court made the following;

ORDER

“At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, post on 29.06.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then.”

**Sd/- N. NAGAMMA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Additional civil Judge (Senior Division) Court, (FTC), Gudivada
2. One CC to SRI. D V V S S N H BHUJANGA RAO, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI. SAMBOJU BALA GOPAL, Advocate [OPUC]
4. **One spare copy**

HIGH COURT

RC,J

DATED:24/04/2026

POST ON 29.06.2026

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 2046 OF 2024

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

